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TO:  AIT Candidates 
 
FROM: April Koon, Board Administrator 
 
RE:  Board-Approved Preceptors 
 
 
 
Attached is the list of Board-approved preceptors for the Administrator-in-Training Program.  Be advised that 
the Nursing Home Administrators listed have gone through the Board’s preceptor training to enable them to 
participate in the program.  However, there is no guarantee that each one is presently available to agree to a 
training program depending upon each of their current nursing facility operations.  Due to various internal and 
external factors, there will be periods of time when a preceptor is unable to commit to training an AIT.   
 
If the Preceptors on the list are not available to offer training, office staff encourages you to contact Nursing 
Home Administrators not on the list to find out if they are interested in becoming an AIT Preceptor. Have them 
contact the office to obtain information on how to become an AIT Preceptor at 803-896-4498. 
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PRECEPTOR DIRECTORY 
 

 NAME FACILITY BUSINESS 
PHONE 

CURRENT AIT 
PROGRAMS IN 
PROGRESS 

Bethany L. Baynard Rosecrest Rehabilitation and Healthcare 
200 Fortress Drive 
Inman, SC 29349 
Email: N/A 

864-599-8600 Currently Training 
 

William H. Birmingham, Jr. Richard M. Campbell Veterans Nursing 
Home 
4605 Belton Hwy 
Anderson, SC 29621 

864-934-1350  

David Buckshorn Wesley Commons 
1110 Marshall Rd. 
Greenwood, SC 29646 
Email: 
Dbuckshorn@wesleycommons.org 

864-227-7290  

Harold D. Branton Grand Strand Healthcare, Inc. 
4452 Socastee Blvd 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29588 
Email: Norma29578@Aol.Com 

843-293-1137  

Edward G. Burton Alpha Health & Rehab 
401 Chandler Rd 
Greer, SC 29650 
Email: Eburton@Covenantdove.Com 

864-879-1370  

Heather Burton Magnolia Manor-Inman 
63 Blackstock Road 
Inman, SC 29349 
Email: heather.burton@fundltc.com 

864-472-9055  

Dena B. Byrd-Byrum Harvest Health & Rehab 
3647 Mayband Highway 
Johns Island, SC 29455 
Email: Dbyrum@Covenantdove.Com 

843-559-5888  

Amy Cajka Diamond Health & Rehab Of 
Simpsonville 
807 S.E. Main Street 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 
Email: Acajka@Covenantdove.Com 

864-963-6069  

Celeste J. Campbell Heritage Healthcare at the Pines 
413 Lakeside Court 
Dillon, SC 29536 
Email: Ccampbell@Uhs-Pruitt.Com 

843-774-2741  

mailto:Dbuckshorn@wesleycommons.org
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Diana L. Chavis Palmetto Health Baptist Subacute Rehab 
Ctr 
Taylor and Marion Street 
Columbia, SC 29220 
Email: 
Diana.chavis@palmettohealth.org 

864-631-2182 Currently Training 

Tony R. Cooke Sunny Acres Nursing Home 
1727 Buck Swamp Road 
Fork, SC 29543 
Email: tonyray@cooke-associates.com 

843-464-6212  

Frances F. Corley C. M. Tucker, Jr. Fewell/Stone Pavilion 
2200 Harden Street 
Columbia, SC 29203 
Email: Ffc29@scdmh.org 

803-737-5399  

Lindsay V. Cottingham Greenville Hosptial Systems-The 
Cottages at Brushy Creek 
101 Cottage Creek Circle 
Greer, SC 29650 

864-797-8801 Currently Training 

Jeanie S. Crotts NHA Healthcare Sumter 
1018 N Guignard Drive 
Sumter, SC 29150 
Email:  Jcrotts@Nhcsumter.Com 

803-773-5567 Currently Training 

Deborah D. Dobson NHC Healthcare-Mauldin 
850 E Butler Road 
Greenville SC 29607 
Email: Nhcmauldin@Nhcmauldin.Com 

864-675-6421  

Sandra L. Ferguson Veterans Victory Home 
2461 Sidneys road 
Walterboro, SC 29488 
Email: sferguson@hmrvsi.com 

843-538-3000  

Pollyana Franks Martha Franks Baptist Retirement 
Community 
1 Martha Franks Drive 
Laurens, SC 29360 

864-984-4541  

Kathryn D. Gill Pruitt Health- North Augusta 
1200 Talisman Drive 
North Augusta, SC 29841 
Email: kagill@pruitthealth.com 

803-278-2170  

Katherine D. Gillespie PruittHealth Ridgeway 
213 Tanglewood Ct 
Ridgeway, SC 29130 
drutland@pruitthealth.com 

803-337-3211  

mailto:Ffc29@scdmh.org
mailto:sferguson@hmrvsi.com
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Todd Griggs Manna Health and Rehab of Pickens 
716 East Cedar Rock Street 
Pickens SC 29671 
Email: tgriggs@covenantdove.com 

864-878-4739  

Sandra Griffin-Bukosky Preston Healthcar 
87 Birdsong Way 
Hilton Head, SC 29926 
Email: sbukoskey@thecypress.com 

843-689-7077  

James M. Hardy, Jr.  Heartland of Columbia Rehabilitation 
2601 Forest Drive 
Columbia, SC 29204 
Email: james.hardy@hcr-
manorcare.com 
 

803-256-4983  

Patricia A. Harris Magnolia Manor of Spartanburg 
8020 White Ave 
Spartanburg, SC 29303 
Email: patriciaharris@thicare.com 

864-542-8515  

Stanley L. Healy GHS Greenville Medical Center 
Subacute Unit 
701 Grove Road 
Greenville, SC 29605 
Email: shealy@ghs.org 

864-455-9224  

Carla Heritage Fellowship Health & Rehab of 
Anderson 
208 James Street 
Anderson, SC 29625 
Email: cheritage@covenantdove.com 

864-226-3427 Currently Training 

Heather L. Hess Brookdale Skylyn 
1705 Skylyn Drive 
Spartanburg, SC 2937 
Email: heather.hess@brookdale.com 

864-582-6838  

Heath E. Hill NHC North Augusta 
350 Austin Graybil Road 
North Augusta, SC 29841 
Email: Heathh@Nhcnorthaugusta.Com 

803-278-4272 
 

 

Charles E. Holder NHC-Clinton 
304 Jacobs Hwy 
Clinton, SC 29535 
Email: Cholder8369@Yahoo.Com 

864-833-2550 Currently Training 

Kimberly K. Holmes Wesley Commons 
1110 Marshal Road 
Greenwood, SC 29646 
Email: Kholmes@Wesleycommons.Org 

864-227-7480  

mailto:tgriggs@covenantdove.com
mailto:sbukoskey@thecypress.com
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Brian C. Hutchison Patewood Rehab and Healthcare Ctr 
2 Griffith Road 
Greenville, SC 29607 
Bhutchisoncovenantdove.com 

864-990-1918  

Dena C. Johnson Glorified Health & Rehab of Greenville 
8 N Texas Ave 
Greenville, SC 29611 
Email: denjohnson@covenantdove.com 

864-295-1331  

James King Pruitt Health-Pickens 
163 Love and Care Road 
Six Mile, SC 29682 
Email:  

864-868-2307  

Patricia H. Lee Pruitt Health-Columbia 
1075 Heather Green Drive 
Columbia, SC 29229 
Email: plee@pruitthealth.com 

803-254-5960  

Loretta Lilly Sumter Health and Rehab 
880 Carolina Avenue 
Sumter, SC 29150 
Email: not available 

803-775-5394  

Risley E. Linder Covenant Place of Sumter 
2825 Carter Road 
Sumter, SC 29150 
Email: Rlinder@Covenantplace.Org 

803-469-7007 Currently Training 

Michael W. Manley NHC Healthcare-Lexington 
P O Box 2957 
West Columbia, SC 29169 
Email: Nhc@Nhclexington.Com 

803-939-0026  

Thomas Markuszka Midlands Health and Rehab Center 
1007 North Kings Street 
Columbia, SC 29223 
 

803-699-4111  

Robin C. Miller Presbyterian Home of South Carolina-
Summerville 
201 W 9th N Street 
Summerville, SC 29483 
Email: rmiller@preshomesc.org 

843-873-2550 
 

  

Brad W. Moorhouse NHC Health Care-Anderson 
1501 East Greenville Street 
Anderson, SC 29627 
Email: moorhousebrad@gmail.com 

864-226-8356  

Bryan Moorhouse NHC Health Care Greenville 
1305 Boiling Springs Road 
Greer, SC 29650 
Email: bmoorhouse@nhcgreenville.com 

864-458-7566  

mailto:denjohnson@covenantdove.com
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Shannon C. Morrison Capstone Health & Rehab of Easley 
1850 Crestview Road 
Easley, SC 29642 
Email: smorrison@covenantdove.com 

864-859-3236  

Margaret B. Oates Oakhaven Nursing Center 
123 Oak Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 
Email: Boates@Wilsonseniorcare.Com 

843-398-7041  

Paul Pridmore Clinton Presbyterian Community 
801 Musgrove Street 
Clinton, SC 29325 
Email: N/A 

864-833-5190  

Kelly P. Pruitt Morrell Nursing and Rehab Center 
900 N. Marquis Hwy 
Hartsville, SC 29550 
Email: kpruitt@wilsonseniorcare.com 

843-383-5164 Currently Training 

Nikki W. Robertson Still Hopes Retirement Community 
One Still Hopes Drive 
West Columbia, SC 29607 
Email: Blugmayer@Stillhopes.Org 

803-796-6490 Currently Training 

Gideon Sellars NHC-Garden City 
9405 By 17 Bypass 
Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 
Email: Remsmom@Aol.Com 

843-650-2213  

Richard Sellars NHC Healthcare-Greenwood 
P O Box 3109 
Greenwood, SC 29648  
Email: Rsellars@Nhcgreenwood.Com 

864-223-1950  

Rickie L. Shearer NHC Healthcare-Laurens 
379 Pinehaven Street Ext 
Laurens, SC 29360 
Email: Rshearer@Nhclaurens.Com 

864-984-6584  

Jeffrey Skinner Midlands Health & Rehab Center 
1007 N Kings Street 
Columbia, SC 29223 
Email: jeffrey.skinner@fundltc.com 
 

803-699-4111  

Nakehya L. Stanton Magnolia Place of Greenville 
35 Southpointe Drive 
Greenville, SC 29607 

864-472-9055  

Durena A. Stinson Hallmark Healthcare 
255 Midland Parkway 
Summerville, SC 29485 
Email: admin@hallmarkltc.com 

843-821-5005  

mailto:smorrison@covenantdove.com
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Sandra A. Stoll Franke at Seaside 
1885 Rifle Range Road 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
Email: N/A 

843-856-4705  

Wade J. Taylor NHC Bluffton 
3039 Okatie Hwy 
Bluffton, SC 29910 
Email: not available 

843-705-8220  

Ryan J. Toerner Rolling Green Village 
1 Hoke Smith Blvd 
Greenville, SC 29615 
Email: ryant@rollinggreenvillage.com 

864-213-4219  

Bruce L. White Mount Pleasant Manor 
921 Bowman Road 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464  
Email: 
Bwhite@Mountpleasantmanor.Com 

843- 884-8903 Currently Training 

Zachary L. Wood Covenant Dove Healthcare of 
Greenville 
661 Rutherford Road 
Greenville, SC 29609 
Email: zwood@covenantdove.com 

864-232-2442 Currently Training 

Melissa Yetter The Heritage at Lowman 
Rehab and Healthcare 
201 Fortress Drive 
Chapin, SC 29036 
Email: Myetter@Lhomes.Org 

803-732-3000  
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